(R-90-2225)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-_2'¢6052
apoptep o JUL 2 1990

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that
the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to
execute, for and on behalf of said City, a second amendment to
the agreement with the County of San Diego, to provide animal
regulation services, under the terms and conditions set forth in
the Second Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the
City Clerk as Document No. RR-_Z2'76092 , together with any
reasonably necessary modifications or amendments thereto which do
not increase project scope or cost and which the City Manager
shall deem necessary from time to time in order to carry out the
purposes and intent of this agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not
to exceed $1,607,366 from the General Fund, Nondepartmental
Expenditures (Program 60101), is hereby authorized, solely and
exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above

project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

MKJ:mrh

06/18/90
Aud.Cert:9100021
Or.Dept:Fin.Mgmt.
R-90-2225

Form=r .auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1~



-

The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE  Ac2190%2!

origINaTING 055
DEPT. NO..

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount § Fund

Purpose

Date ,19 By:

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG. | oY JoB OPERATION
CCE Sy | Funo DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT onden LU | BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

NO[ to Exceed $ 1,607’366. 00
Count f San Diego
Vendor____onty oF 5@ g

FUND OVERRIDE D

Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds to amend an existing agreement for general

animal control service.

Date June 12, , 19 20 /LM W%M

AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
ACGTG. | €Y | Funp DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT | opB | OFERATION | menk/equip | FACILITY AMOUNT
1 100 601 101 4229 601011 $ 50,000.00
2 100 601 101 4229 601012 1,557,366.00

TOTAL AMOUNT | $1,607,366.00

. - FUND OVERRIDE[]
AO-01 (REV-59 Note: Contingent upon approval of FY 91 appropriations ordinance. 9100021

fR76052 JUL2 1990




by the following vote:

Council Members

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts

John Hartley

H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernﬁardt

J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty

Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

AUTHENTICATED BY:

CC-1276 (Rev. 11-89)

NENRONNESE§

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on..... J U L2 1990

Nays Not Present Ineligible

000000000
OoO0oROOO0
oooooooon

MAUREEN O’'CONNOR

..........................................................................................................

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California,

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

—<'76052 JUL 2 1990




-

S
autly L

ety Uy



